# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7683725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID RICHARDS	11/12/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOVING IMAGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	17760 NEWHOPE STREET, SUITE B	
City:	FOUNTAIN VALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92708	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17897770

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123343222

Email: mneumann@wck.com
Correspondent Name: Z. PETER SAWICKI

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100 Address Line 2: WESTMAN, CHAMPLIN & KOEHLER, P.A.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M285.0001US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. PETER SAWICKI
SIGNATURE:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2022-12-08\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2022-12-08 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507636829 REEL: 062025 FRAME: 0493

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

M285.0001US2

WHEREAS, I, David Richards (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>DIRECT VIEW LED STAND FOR CINEMA THEATERS AND ACCESSORIES THEREFOR</u> , the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 17/897,770 , filed August 29, 2022 ; and
WHEREAS, MOVING IMAGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 17760 Newhope Street, Suite B, Fountain Valley, California 92708, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.
I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.
I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.
Inventor(s):  David Richards
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> ) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>ORANGE</u> )
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, thisday of,
Notary Public (SEAL)
(SEAD)

PATENT REEL: 062025 FRAME: 0494

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Orange Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 12day of November , 20 22 , by David Richards proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. DAVID L. QUICK Notary Public - California Órange County Commission # 2311348 My Comm. Expires Nov 3, 2023 (Seal) Signature

> PATENT REEL: 062025 FRAME: 0495

**RECORDED: 12/08/2022**